RECOP



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

100986190

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Raymond Violi  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  YES  NO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Societe Cooperative De Production Bourgeois Address: 637 route de Frans, 69400 Villefranche Sur Saone, FRANCE
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Correction of Assignment Recordation (previously recorded at Reel , Frame ). Other  Execution Date: 16 February 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES YES NO 66/60/50 166/60/50
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 16 February 1999
A. Patent Application Number(s)	B. Patent Number(s)
Additional number(s) attached?   YES   NO	09-26 5002
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Allan Ratner	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address: Ratner & Prestia  Street Address: Suite 301, One Westlakes, Berwyn, P.O. Box 980	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980	8. Deposit account number: 18-0350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing that the original document.  Allan Ratner Name of Person Signing  19,717 Registration. No.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy    3/9/29   Daye
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not de	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat	ion to:
MYY MMMITER (ARAMETE UTCD.NAC \	Patents and Trademarks Assignments
	· 👨

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

DEB-720

## ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR	1. VIOLI Raymond, Route de la Flamme Olympique, 74210 MARLENS, FRANCE  2.
with address)	3
	4
	has invented a certain invention entitled:
TITLE	STEAM OVEN WITH FIXED DISTRIBUTOR FOR WATER TO BE EVAPORATED
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even day herewith.
ASSIGNEE with address)	WHEREAS, the ASSIGNEE, SOCIETE COOPERATIVE DE PRODUCTION BOURGEOIS société coopérative de production anonyme à capital variable, 637 route de Frans 69400 VILLEFRANCHE SUR SAONE, FRANCE is desirous of acquiring for the United States the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerati ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the United States and its territories and possessions, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, together with the right to claim priority, in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor.
	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
	ASSIGNOR further covenants that, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any proper documents, supply evidence and testimony relating to priority of invention and do such other lawful acts and things as may be necessary and proper to obtain the grant of Letters Patent for said invention in the United States, and to vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
	ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNOR'S attorney to insert at the end hereof the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment was executed this 16 day of Februar, 1999
	1VIOLI Raymond & 3
SIGNATURE	2

PATENT RECORDED: 03/09/1999 REEL: 9819 FRAME: 0931

filed